
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

In the Matter of: ) 
) 

SIERRA CLUB, ENVIRONMENTAL ) 
LAW AND POLICY CENTER,  ) 
PRAIRIE RIVERS NETWORK, and  ) 
CITIZENS AGAINST RUINING THE ) 
ENVIRONMENT  ) 

) PCB No-2013-015 
Complainants, ) (Enforcement – Water) 

) 
v. ) 

) 
MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC, ) 

) 
Respondent. ) 

NOTICE OF FILING 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed today with the Illinois Pollution Control Board the 
attached COMPLAINANTS’ ADDITIONAL DEMONSTRATIVE EXHIBIT, copies of 
which are attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted, 

Faith E. Bugel 
1004 Mohawk 
Wilmette, IL 60091 
(312) 282-9119
FBugel@gmail.com

Attorney for Sierra Club  

Dated: June 7, 2023 

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/07/2023
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned, Gregory E. Wannier, an attorney, certifies that I have served 
electronically upon the Clerk and by email upon the individuals named on the attached Service 
List a true and correct copy of COMPLAINANTS’ ADDITIONAL DEMONSTRATIVE 
EXHIBIT before 5 p.m. Central Time on June 7, 2023 to the email addresses of the parties on 
the attached Service List. The entire filing package, including exhibits, is 13 pages. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Gregory E. Wannier 

PCB 2013-015 SERVICE LIST: 

Jennifer T. Nijman 
Kristen L. Gale 
Susan M. Franzetti 
Kelly Emerson 
Nijman Franzetti LLP 
10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3600 
Chicago, IL 60603 
jn@nijmanfranzetti.com  
kg@nijmanfranzetti.com 
sf@nijmanfranzetti.com 
ke@nijmanfranzetti.com 

Abel Russ 
Environmental Integrity Project 
1000 Vermont Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
aruss@environmentalintegrity.org 

Albert Ettinger 
Law Firm of Albert Ettinger
7100 N. Greenview 
Chicago, IL 60606 
ettinger.albert@gmail.com  

Melissa S. Brown 
HeplerBroom LLC 
4340 Acer Grove Drive 
Springfield, IL 62711 
melissa.brown@heplerbrrom.com  

Bradley P. Halloran, 
Hearing Officer 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
brad.Halloran@illinois.gov  

Don Brown, 
Clerk of the Board 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
don.brown@illinois.gov  

Gregory E. Wannier 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster St., Ste. 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
greg.wannier@sierraclub.org 

Keith Harley 
Chicago Legal Clinic, Inc. 
211 West Wacker Drive, Suite 750 
Chicago, IL 60606 
kharley@kentlaw.edu  

Megan Wachspress 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster St., Ste. 1300 
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Cantrell Jones 
Environmental Law and Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
CJones@elpc.org  

Oakland, CA 94612 
megan.wachspress@sierraclub.org  

James M. Morphew 
Sorling Northrup 
1 North Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 5131 
Springfield, IL 62705 
jmmorphew@sorlinglaw.com 
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